interest rates £

Investments with floating interest rates 0.00% to 21.93% 645,860,368 0.00% to 21.20% 998,466,528

Investments with fixed interest rates 0.00% to 12.00% 704,147,820 0.00% to 18.00% 690,745,979

Non-interest-bearing investments N/A 30,682,506 N/A 34,260,599

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss (note 6) 1,380,690,694 1,723,473,106

95 Sequoia Economic Infrastructure Income Fund Limited  Annual Report and Accounts 2024

for the year ended 31 March 2024

Notes to the Financial Statements continued

5. Financial risk management continued

Market risk continued

Interest rate risk continued

The following table shows the Directors’ best estimate of the sensitivity of the Company’s interest rate
swap and the portfolios of fixed rate and floating rate investments held within the Subsidiaries to stressed
changes in interest rates, with all other variables held constant. The table assumes parallel shifts in the
respective forward yield curves and is based on the modified duration of the assets.

Possible reasonable change in interest rate

31 March 2024
effect on net assets

and profit or loss
£

31 March 2023
 effect on net assets

and profit or loss
£

Fixed rate investments +3% (74,954,049) (77,509,281)

Floating rate investments +3% 23,044,283 33,290,442

Interest rate swap +3% (8,452,793) —

 (60,362,559) (44,218,839)

Fixed rate investments -3% 86,699,146 82,473,342

Floating rate investments -3% (22,779,112) (33,017,546)

Interest rate swap -3% 8,452,793 —

 72,372,827 49,455,796

The possible change in the interest rate of 3% (2023: 3%) is regarded as reasonable in the context of
the current inflationary environment and increases in the levels of global interest rates during the year.

Under the terms of the Prospectus, the Company is permitted to use interest rate hedging instruments to
protect against exposure to interest rate risk. During the year, the Company entered into an interest rate
swap transaction to lock in the current high level of interest rates for a period of seven years (see note 7).

Currency risk
Currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

[…]

Private debt Accommodation 61,847,416 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 6.4% -10.8%

Private debt Power 237,409,603 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 7.4%-13.9%

Private debt Renewable energy 139,694,814 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 4.5%-10.2%

Private debt Digitalisation 370,919,838 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 6.1%-12.0%

Private debt Transport 43,500,298 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 6.0%-7.6%

Private debt Transport assets 109,925,707 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 6.2%-18.5%

Private debt Utilities 98,104,483 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 4.5%-10.5%

Private equity Utilities 34,260,599 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 15.0%-20.0%

Private debt Other 48,283,123 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 11.2%-22.3%

Securitisations (“ABS”) Transport assets 6,655,247 Unadjusted broker quote N/A N/A

1,150,602,128

The following table shows the Directors’ best estimate of the sensitivity of the Subsidiaries’ Level 3 investments to changes in the principal unobservable input, with all other variables held constant.

Possible
reasonable change

in interest rate

1 March 2024
 effect on net assets

 and profit or loss
£

31 March 2023
effect on net assets

 and profit or loss
£

Fixed rate investments +3% (70,665,404) (59,410,467)

Floating rate investments +3% 22,454,106 19,596,797

(48,211,298) (39,813,670)

Fixed rate investments -3% 81,700,946 63,428,685

Floating rate investments -3% (22,188,935) (19,323,900)

59,512,011 44,104,785

The possible change in the discount rate of 3% (2023: 3%) is regarded as reasonable in the context of the continuing high levels of global interest rates during the year.

107 Sequoia Economic Infrastructure Income Fund Limited  Annual Report and Accounts 2024

for the year ended 31 March 2024

Notes to the Financial Statements continued

6. Non-derivative financial assets at fair value through profit or loss continued

Valuation techniques for the investment portfolio of the Subsidiaries
With effect from 18 April 2017, the Company engaged PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP (“PwC”) as
Valuation Agent, with responsibility for reviewing the valuations applied by the Investment Adviser